Rockwell Automation Publication 194R-SG003E-EN-P - February 2016 7
Product Selection
UL/CSA Fused Disconnect Switches
Note: Your order must include 1) Cat. No. of disconnect switch, 2) shaft, 3) handle, and 4) any accessories.
Rated
Current [A]
Maximum Hp Ratings(1) *
(1) Time delay fuses may be required to utilize the disconnect switch at its maximum horsepower rating.
Fuse Dim. Ref. Cat. No.1-Phase (60 Hz) 3-Phase (60 Hz) DC
120V 240V 240V 480V 600V 125V 250V
UL Class CC and CSA HRCI-MISC Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 30 A CC, HRCI-Misc A1 194R-C30-1753
UL Class J and CSA HRCI-J Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 30 A Class J, HRCI-J A1 194R-J30-1753
60 3 10 15 30 50 5 10 60 A Class J, HRCI-J B1 194R-J60-1753
CSA HRCII-C Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 30A HRCII-C B1 194R-H30-1753
60 3 10 15 30 50 5 10 60A HRCII-C B1 194R-H60-1753
UL Class J and CSA HRCI-J Fuses
30 2 3 7.5 15 20 3 5 30 A Class J, HRCI-J A1 194R-J30-1753
60 3 10 15 30 50 5 10 60 A Class J, HRCI-J B1 194R-J60-1753
100 7-1/2 15 30 60 75 7.5 20 100 A Class J, HRCI-J F5 194R-J100-1753(2)
(2)  Integral terminal lug #12…#10 Solid Cu or #12 - #1 Stranded Cu.
200 — 25 60 125 150 15 40 200 A Class J, HRCI-J F6 194R-J200-1753
400 — 50 125 520 350 20 50 400 A Class J, HRCI-J F7 194R-J400-1753
600 — — 200 500 500 — — 600 A Class J, HRCI-J F8 194R-J600-1753
UL Class L and CSA HRCI-L Fuses
800 — — 200 500 500 — — 800 A Class L, HRCI-L F9 194R-L800-1753
Cat. No. 194R-J30-1753 Cat. No. 194R-J100-1753
Rockwell Automation Publication 194R-SG003E-EN-P - February 2016 3
Overview
Bulletin 194R Overview